


Welcome 3 

Parish Information 4 

Staff Directory 5 

Faith Formation 6-9 

Prayer Life 10 

Liturgy & Music 12-13 

Parish Life 14-15 

Pastoral Care 16-17 

Campus Ministry 18 

Apostolado Hispano 19 

Outreach 20-22 

Ministry Index 23 



3 

 

 

 

 

In the first letter to the Corinthians, St. Paul writes, “As a body is one though it has many parts, and all the parts 

of the body, though many, are one body, so also Christ. . . . If [one] part suffers, all the parts suffer with it; if one 

part is honored, all the parts share its joy.”  

Our Spiritual Gifts 

Each one of us has been gifted by the Holy Spirit, especially with the gifts of faith, hope and love. Along with 

these gifts arise gifts for the building up of the Church. Examples of these gifts include teaching, helping, artistry 

and administration, to name a few. These gifts are used out of love for one another, and in service to one 

another. 

Our Call to Ministry 

Through Baptism, each of us shares a responsibility for the Church’s mission. Together with the priests, deacons 

and religious, all of us are co-responsible for the Church’s being and acting in the world. 

Therefore, we are all accountable to one another for the ministries and services that we undertake.  

Ministries Listed by Area 

The following pages outline the broad ministry areas and individual ministries within the Muncie Catholic 

Pastorate. 

We are blessed with over 100 opportunities for you to become involved.  This list is not exhaustive. It gives an 

indication of the variety of ministries that exist. This listing is provided as a starting point for our community in 

developing and supporting new and renewed models of ministry. If you feel God is calling you to a ministry not 

listed below, then we encourage you to speak with the ministry leader or one of the Parish Leadership Team 

members. 

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to reach out to our pastorate staff.  We are blessed to be able to 

serve! 

In Christ, 

 

Jason Hart 

Director of Evangelization,  

Family Life, and Pastoral Ministries 



4 

 



5 

STAFF CONTACTS 

CLERGY 

Fr. Eric Underwood, Pastor 

fr.eunderwood@dol-in.org 

765.288.5308 

Fr. Christian DeCarlo, Parochial Vicar 

fr.cdecarlo@dol-in.org 

765.288.9223 

Fr. Coady Owens, Parochial Vicar 

fr.cowens@dol-in.org 

765.288.6180 

 

EVANGELIZATION 

Jason Hart, Director of Evangelization,  

Family Life, and Pastoral Life 

jhart@parish.dol-in.org 

765.288.6180 

Noah Burch, Music Director, St. Mary 

nburch@parish.dol-in.org 

765.288.5308 

Susan Coleman, Music Director, St. Francis 

scoleman@parish.dol-in.org 

765.288.6180 

Brenda Manis, Deacon’s Pantry Manager 

765.261.7780 

Esmeralda Sanchez, Coordinator of Religious 

Education & Sacramental Prep 

esanchez@parish.dol-in.org 

765.288.6180 

 Andrew Wood, Coordinator of Adult Formation & 

Family Life 

awood@parish.dol-in.org 

765.288.6180 

 

 

 

OPERATIONS 

Phil McPherson, Director of Operations 

pmcpherson@parish.dol-in.org 

765.288.5308 

Tara Edmondson, Communications  

and Pastoral Planning 

tedmondson@parish.dol-in.org 

765.288.6180 

Monica Ellington, St. Mary Admin 

mellington@parish.dol-in.org 

765.288.5308 

Cece Graham, St. Francis Admin 

cgraham@parish.dol-in.org 

765.288.6180 

Elaine Mathews, St. Lawrence Admin 

emathews@parish.dol-in.org 

765.288.9223 

Jeanette Hoover, Bookkeeper 

jhoover@parish.dol-in.org 

765.288.5308 

Joann Rahe, Bookkeeper 

jrahe@parish.dol-in.org 

765.288.5308 

Ed O’Korn, Controller 

eokorn@parish.dol-in.org 

765.288.5308 

Joe Beatrice, Maintenance  

jbeatrice@parish.dol-in.org  

 

Mike Ayers, Maintenance  

mayers@parish.dol-in.org  

 

Shawn Brenner, Maintenance  

sbrenner@parish.dol-in.org  



6 

 

Adult Formation 

Adult Faith Formation is the lifelong process of 

finding and falling in love with God in the midst of 

our human lives. Every one of us, by virtue of our 

Baptism, is on a life-long journey of faith. 

Consequently, Adult Faith Formation has as its 

purpose to support, nourish, and challenge adults as 

they explore their faith, experience its power, and 

grow in relationship with God. 

Apologetics Night 

Join our priests for a night of learning more about our 
faith.  Topics span across a wide array of current and 
important issues Catholics face in everyday living. 
 
First Monday of the Month 
Fr. DeCarlo | 765.288.9223 
fr.cdecarlo@dol-in.org 
 

Books and Brews 

Join Fr. Coady for a book study 
and discussion.  These studies, 
normally 4 weeks in length, are 
designed to challenge and 
provoke the mind in various 
areas of philosophy and 
theology. 

 
Fr. Owens | 765.288.6180 
fr.cowens@dol-in.org 
 

Eat, Pray, Learn 

Join us for food, fellowship, and faith.  Participants 
will enjoy a meal while learning more about the 
Catholic faith.  Eat, Pray, Learn is generally offered in 
a 3-4  week series. 
 
Jason Hart | 765.288.6180 
jhart@parish.dol-in.org 
 
 
 
 

Lectio Bible Study 

Join in our study to dive deeper in Sacred Scripture 
through Lectio Divina (Holy Reading).  Studies vary in 
length depending on the particular book of the Bible 
being studied. 
 
Friday 10:00 am | Parish Hall (SF) 
765.288.6180 
 

RCIA/OCIA 

The OCIA program (formerly RCIA) guides people 
on a journey of faith—one that involves our whole 
community. The process is a series of carefully 
planned stages, marked by liturgical rites in the 
presence of the whole community, in which new 
Catholics embark on and join us in a continuing and 
deepening conversion into faith and discipleship. 
Classes start at the beginning of September, with 
candidates entering the Church at the Easter Vigil in 
the spring (March/April). 
 
Wednesdays - 7:00 pm | St. Agnes Hall (SL) 
Fr. Owens | 765.288.6180 
fr.cowens@dol-in.org 
 

St. John the Evangelist Bible Reading 

Ministry to the Homebound 

The intention for this blessed Ministry is to share the 
good word of the Bible, from beginning to end, with 
people who are homebound for whatever reason, via 
phone. 
  
Richard Morris | 765.749.2479 
morrisii@yahoo.com 
 

Sunday Bible Study 

Join us for a weekly study with video, discussion, and 
lunch provided by leaders/attendees.  Children 
welcome and child care may be available. 
 
Sundays 12:00 pm | Noll Hall (SM) 
Jennifer Keever | 812.595.1461 
jmkeever929@gmail.com 
 

 

 

Faith Formation 



7 

 

Faith Formation 
Tuesday Scripture Study 

Join us after morning Mass as we 
read the coming Sunday's 
scripture readings.  Dive deeper 
into how the scriptures can apply 
to our lives today. 
 
Tuesdays - 9:00 am | St. Agnes Hall (SL) 
Mary Bedel |  
mbedel@comcast.net 
 

Young Adults 

Muncie Catholic young adult ministry is a program 
that strives to provide parishioners and their young 
adult friends with unique opportunities in prayer, 
service, and community. We will participate in Christ’s 
teachings, strengthen the universal Church, and 
develop our Catholic faith. 
 
Pastorate leader needed.  If interested, please contact 
Jason Hart. 
 

Men’s Formation 

Our Men’s Groups encourage the pursuit of Jesus 

through the scriptures and our Catholic traditions. 

These ministries seek to offer events that unite men by 

providing a forum where they can develop and 

improve their roles as husbands, fathers, sons, and 

siblings. 

 

Exodus 90 

The goal of Exodus 90 is spiritual freedom. We are all 
attached and/or addicted to sins or material things 
that are holding us back from being the men God 
created us to be. Going back to the roots of the 
Christian Faith through the ancient traditions of the 
Church of prayer, penance, and community helps us 
to free ourselves so that we can be the husbands, 
fathers, brothers, sons, and leaders that we are meant 
to be. 
 
Fr. DeCarlo | 765.288.9223 
fr.cdecarlo@dol-in.org 

 
 
 

Kingsmen - Men's Bible Study 

We come together for prayer, fellowship, and 
discussion to strengthen our vocation as Catholic lay 
men. 
 
Mon Eve 6:30-8 | PH Basement (SF) 
Kevin Luksus | 765.617.1580 
kluksus@hotmail.com 
 

Men's Bible Study 

Prayer, passion and the thirst for expanding the 
knowledge of our faith are the main elements of our 
meetings. The group meets weekly on Monday 
evenings. Our mission statement is: Guided by the 
Holy Spirit we are men thirsting for a greater 
understanding and appreciation of our Faith. We yearn 
to be the strong, spiritual foundation for our families. 
We will attain this through prayer, study, fellowship, 
and service. 
 
Mondays | St. Mary Parish Office Basement 
Shawn Kerrigan | 765.228.7684 
Susankerrigan700@msn.com 
 

Men's Group 

Be the man God is calling you to be!  The mission of 
the men's ministry is to provide a space and bring men 
in our community together for opportunities of 
fellowship, prayer, reflection, and encouragement. 
 
Jason Hart | 765.288.6180 
jhart@parish.dol-in.org 

 
 

 

 

 

 

“Iron is sharpened by iron;  

one person sharpens another”  

- Proverbs 27:17 

 



8 

 

 

 

 

Women’s Formation 

Women’s ministry calls women to join together and 

encourage each other to deepen their faith in Christ. 

We offer small groups, programs, and events that help 

women connect spiritually, socially, and emotionally 

with other women in different stages of life.  

 

Muncie Catholic Mom’s Group 

We know that Mom’s are constantly busy with helping 
raise the children of the home.  Come recharge 
yourself with casual formation and community.  
Childcare is available.  Several opportunities are 
available throughout the year. 
 
Tuesdays 1:30-2:30 pm| Noll Hall (SM) 
Facilitator needed.  Please contact Jason Hart if 
interested. 

 
Walking with Purpose 

Do you desire to connect with other women of the 
parish while committing to your spiritual growth? Are 
you looking to incorporate daily prayer into your life 
and enjoy being a part of something significant? 
Whether you're new to the Catholic faith or have lived 
out your faith for decades, you will be enriched and 
inspired by Walking With Purpose! 
 
Tuesday 6:00-8:00 pm 
Parish Hall (SFA) 
Christine/Shannon Ulrich/Katie Straley 
765.288.6180 
 

 

 

 

 

Women's Bible Study 

We meet in an informal setting to read, study, and 
pray the Sacred Scriptures. The goal is to deepen 
understanding of what it means to be a disciple of 
Jesus Christ and how to live the Gospel in the modern 
world. Sharing is allowed and encouraged but not 
required. Questions are welcomed. 
 
Tuesdays 9:30 am | Noll Hall (SM) 
Peggy Reilly | 765.289.6057 
 
 

Women of  the Word Bible Study 

Gather together with other women of faith and grow 
closer to Christ through the study of God’s Word in 
this unique intergenerational community of women. 
 
Wednesdays/every other week 1-3pm |  
St Agnes Hall (SL) 
Jeanette Carnes | 765.729-3638 
carnesjr45@gmail.com 
 
 

Children’s Formation 
 
For more information on children’s programs, contact 
Esmeralda Sanchez | 765.288.6180 
esanchez@parish.dol-in.org 

RCIC 

RCIC is intended for children and youth not baptized 
as infants, who have attained the age of reason and are 
of catechetical age (ages 8 - 13). The Christian 
initiation of these children requires both a conversion 
that is personal and somewhat developed in 
proportion to their age. Children above second grade 
who are baptized and have not celebrated their first 
Reconciliation or received first Holy Communion are 
also included in this process 
 
Esmeralda Sanchez | 765.288.6180 
esanchez@parish.dol-in.org 

  

"Blessed is she who has believed that the Lord would fulfill 
His promises to her!" Luke 1:45 



9 

 

Religious Education 

The Religious Education program aims to help 
children preschool through 7th grade - not attending 
St. Michael Catholic School - develop a personal 
relationship with Jesus Christ, while fostering a love 
for the Bible, the Church, and all of God’s creation. 
We accomplish this through evangelization and 
catechesis based on the four pillars of the Catechism: 
Creed (Scripture and Tradition), liturgy and 
sacraments, Catholic morality, and prayer. 
 
Sunday - 10:15-11:15 am | St. Francis Campus 
 

Religious Education Catechists 

Do you want to help equip the next generation of 
disciples for Christ? Consider becoming a catechist for 
our youth Faith Formation programs! We rely upon 
volunteer catechists for our elementary, intermediate 
sacramental preparation, middle school, and 
confirmation programs. 
 
Esmeralda Sanchez | 765.288.6180 
esanchez@parish.dol-in.org 

 

St. Michael Catholic 

School 

St. Michael Catholic School 
is a preschool through 8th grade elementary and 
middle school. The curriculum stresses academic 
achievement within a Christian community where the 
child feels that he/she is loved and respected by his/
her peers, as well as by the teachers 
 
2301 W. Gilbert Street 
Erin Kinsella, Principal | 765.288.5878 
enkinsella@stmichaelmuncie.org 
www.stmichaelmuncie.org 

 

"You too, dear young people can be joyful 
witnesses of his love, courageous witnesses 
of his Gospel, carrying to this world a ray of 

his light."  
- Pope Francis 

Vacation Bible School/Totus Tuus 

A weeklong summer program for children going into  
Pre-K to grade 5. Children learn about specific Bible 
themes through prayer, music, skits, crafts and outdoor 
activities. Great service opportunity for youth/teens 
going into grades 6-12.  Information available late spring.   
 
Esmeralda Sanchez | 765.288.6180 
esanchez@parish.dol-in.org 

Teen Formation 

For more information on teen programs, contact Fr. 
DeCarlo | 765.288.6180 
Fr.cdecarlo@dol-in.org 

 
Confirmation Preparation 

Confirmation preparation is for students that are 8th 
grade or older preparing to receive the Sacrament of 
Confirmation. 
 

High School Youth Ministry 

High School Youth Ministry serves students through 
fellowship, faith, prayer, and worship. We will engage in 
thoughtful discussions of scripture and social issues. We 
will also have a variety of activities that will take place 
throughout the year including service opportunities, 
social events, and retreats.  High School Youth are in 
high school grades 9-12.   
 

Middle School Youth Ministry 

Middle School Youth Ministry serves students through 
fellowship, faith, prayer and worship. We will engage in 
thoughtful discussions of scripture and social issues. We 
will also have a variety of activities that will take place 
throughout the year including service opportunities, 
social events and retreats.  Middle School Youth are in 
middle school grades, 6-8. 
 



10 

 

Prayer Life 
Prayer is a vital and personal relationship with the 

living and true God. It takes many forms, but, through 

the “raising of the mind and the heart” to our Creator, 

we remain in communion with him.  We have a 

number of opportunities for parishioners to come 

together in prayer. 

Adorers 

You are invited to stop by any of our parishes 

throughout the day and spend time with our Lord in 

the Blessed Sacrament.  Adoration is available at each 

parish throughout the month. 

Benedictine Oblates 

An Oblate is a lay or clerical, single or married, person 
formally associated to a particular monastery. The 
Oblate seeks to live a life in harmony with the spirit of 
Saint Benedict as revealed in the Rule of Saint 
Benedict and its contemporary expression. 
 
First Friday 1:30 pm| Parish Hall (PH) 
Deacon Mike Burns | 812.431.1505 

 
Called and Gifted  

Called and Gifted is a 3-step process to assist 

Catholics in discerning and discovering their spiritual 

gifts. The workshops will teach you how to develop 

charism discernment and how to evaluate your results. 

If interested, please contact Jason Hart.  

First Saturday Novena  

Join us in the church (St. Mary) for prayers of the 

Sorrowful Mother Novena on the first Saturday of the 

month after 8:15 a.m. Mass. We are always in need of 

those willing to lead the prayers.  

Wayne Zage | 765.749.5646 
wmzage@bsu.edu 

Focolare (Word of  Mary) 

Focolare is a Church approved Charism that was 

founded by Chiara Lubich in Trent, Italy. Its focus is 

on the Spirituality of Unity, "That all may be 

one" (John 17:21). 

Monthly Meetings | Location varies 

Fr. Dave Hellmann 317.965.3522  

Deb Conlon 765.749.7299 

dconlon7299@gmail.com 

Legion of  Mary 

The Legion of Mary is an international apostolic 
organization of Catholic lay people. Members 
belonging to the Legion of Mary meet weekly. They 
provide spiritual support to the sick and shut-ins of 
our pastorate at their home, hospital, or nursing home. 
The group also visits inactive Catholics. Legion of 
Mary members work in pairs. All parishioners are 
welcome and encouraged to join the Legion of Mary. 
 
Wednesdays - 1 pm | St. Joseph Room (SM) 
Angela Saval | 765.748.3780 
angelasaval09@gmail.com 
 
Muncie Catholic Rosary Guild 

Our Lady’s Rosary Makers is a group of parishioners 
who make plastic bead rosaries to share with others. 
This is a great ministry for those who like to craft and 
want to give back, but no experience is needed! Help 
create an instrument of peace and comfort to those in 
need. It’s perfect for the person short on time – it only 
takes about 15 minutes to create a rosary! 
 
1st and 3rd Monday of the month 
Sept to May | St. Joseph Room (SM) 
Lisa Ernstberger | 765.425.8969 
ljernst55@gmail.com 



11 

 

“Rejoice always. Pray without ceasing. In all circumstances give thanks, 
for this is the will of God for you in Christ Jesus” - 1 Thessalonians 5:16-18 

 

Prayer Chain 

The Prayer Chain is a group of prayer warriors who 
pray for anyone’s intentions. You do not have to 
belong to the parish to request prayers. 
 
Joan McKinley | 765.716.7073 
jemckinley@stmichaelmuncie.org 
 

Rosary Leaders 

Volunteers are needed to help lead the Holy Rosary 

before Mass during the months dedicated to Our 

Lady—October and May. 

Contact the parish office if you would like to 

volunteer. 

Secular Franciscans 

The Secular Franciscan Order (SFO) is an Order 
within the Catholic Church. We strive to live the 
Gospel in the spirit of Saint Francis of Assisi. SFO 
was formerly know as Third Order Members. This 
Order was founded by St. Francis himself, after he 
founded the First Order of Priests, and the Second 
Order of Religious Sisters and Brothers. SFO 
members come from all walks of life. The only 
requirements to becoming a member is enthusiasm, a 
joyful, caring and giving spirit, and the willingness to 
share your love of Christ. It is wonderful being 
Franciscan! Members meet monthly to replenish 
themselves spiritually and to study the Franciscan 
lifestyle. 
 
Fraternity: Fourth Wednesday of the month 
Council: Second Thursday of the month 
St. Elizabeth House (SM) 
Sharon Roberts | 765.286.5278 
sroberts@bsu.edu 
 

 

SEED 

The purpose of this group is Seeking Evangelization 
through Eucharistic Devotion, in word and action, and 
developing a more intimate relationship with God in 
community. This group is open to all parishioners and 
will meet once a month to pray, encourage, and promote 
Eucharistic Devotions, whether it is through the rosary, 
silent prayer, scripture meditation, study of the saints, 
small retreats, or Exposition of the Blessed Sacrament. 
 
Generally the 4th Thursday| St. Mary 
Susan Kerrigan | 765.744.0475 
Susankerrigan700@msn.com 
 

Soul Core 

Soul Core is an apostolate that intentionally engages the 
whole person in the sacred experience of the rosary. 
Integrating the prayers of the rosary with core 
strengthening, stretching and functional movements to 
nourish body & soul and encourage deeper reflection on 
the virtues. A gentle path to grow in virtue and cultivate 
interior peace. 
 
TBD | Nursery & Couch Room (SF) 
765.288.6180 
 



12 

 

Liturgical Ministry 

The Church calls the laity to assist the celebration of 

the Holy Mass with reverence and devotion. These 

ministries are great privileges.  You are invited to 

prayerfully discern if God is calling you to one of these 

ministries.  

For more information, or to serve as a liturgical 

ministers, please contact your parish office. 

 

Altar Servers 

The Altar Server Ministry is open to all interested 3rd 
graders and older that have received First Communion 
who wish to be trained as servers for Sunday, Holy 
Day, and special Masses.  Altar servers assist the priest 
in the sanctuary throughout the Mass. They carry the 
processional cross, hold the Roman Missal, assist 
setting the altar, and ring the bells at the consecration.   
 

Art & Environment 

The Environment & Art Ministry decorates the 
church and narthex for Christmas, Easter, and smaller 
feasts in between. This is a great, simple ministry for 
bringing others closer to Christ by better reflecting 
heaven on earth. 
 
SF: Chairperson needed 
SL: Mary Bowling 
SM: BJ Delk 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Extraordinary Ministers of  Holy 

Communion 

The Eucharist is the source and summit of the 
Christian life.  It is Jesus truly present—body, blood, 
soul, and divinity!  Because of whom the Eucharist is, 
this ministry is reserved to those of outstanding 
character and Catholic Christian living.  Any 
parishioner that has been fully initiated into the 
Church (i.e., Baptism, Communion, and 
Confirmation) may serve in this ministry. 
Extraordinary Ministers of Communion must have a 
deep love and commitment to Christ in the Eucharist. 
They are humble in their service to the assembly and 
may also assist in bringing Communion to the 
homebound and shut-ins. Ministers are trained 
annually and officially commissioned on the Feast of 
the Body and Blood of Christ (SL & SM; Fall SF). 
 

Readers 

This ministry offers members of the parish the 
opportunity to minister to the parish by proclaiming 
the Word of God. A reader spreads the Good News 
and gives witness to the central role of God's Word in 
the life of the Church. Readers assist with the 
weekday, Saturday morning, Saturday evening, and 
Sunday Masses. 
 

Sacristans 

Assist in carefully arranging the liturgical books, 
vestments, sacred vessels, and items necessary in the 
celebration of the Mass and sacraments. 
 

Ushers 

Greet people entering the Sanctuary, choose gift 
bearers for offertory, collect offering, direct 
communion traffic, are punctual, and are considered 
ambassadors of the parish. 

 
 

 

 

 

 

Liturgy & Music 



13 

 

 

Music Ministry 

The Lord created the powerful gift of music and He 

has given us voices to praise and worship Him. The 

Music Ministry spreads the Word of God through 

music experiences. 

The purpose of the Music Ministry is to share the 

gospel of Jesus Christ through song, encourage 

believers in their walk with Christ. 

For more information about music ministry at each 
parish, please contact: 
 
St. Francis: Susan Coleman  
St. Lawrence: Jason Hart  
St. Mary: Noah Burch 

 
Cantors 

A cantor is responsible for singing the Responsorial 
Psalm and to lead the assembly in their sung worship 
during Mass. The Cantor Ministry is a serious 
commitment, but very rewarding! Cantors are spiritual 
leaders and should be capable and comfortable in that 
role. Cantors need to be proficient enough to rehearse 
on their own. Materials are available to assist in 
learning. By audition only.  
 

Choir Members 

Choir members sing at weekend and holy day liturgies.  
Repertoire represents a vast variety of Catholic 
hymnody and psalms.  Contact the parish music 
director for more information. 
 

 

 

 

 

Contemporary Music Ensemble 

A small group of experienced singers and 
instrumentalists who lead the sung worship at various 
Masses, with music that has a more contemporary 
flair. Rehearsals are scheduled as needed. 
 
2nd & 4th Sunday | St. Lawrence 
Jamie Johnson | 765.716.5870 

 
Instrumentalists 

We welcome proficient instrumentalists who would 
like to minister at any of our liturgies. If you play an 
instrument, contact the parish office to set up a time 
to meet with the music director. 
 

Pianist/Organist  
 
Experienced pianists and organists are always 
welcome!  An audition is required.  

“Come, let us sing joyfully to the LORD; cry out to the rock of our salvation. Let us come 
before him with a song of praise, joyfully sing out our psalms.”—Psalm 95:1-2 



14 

 

Parish Life 

Archive Committee 

The Archive committee serves the parish by location, 
cataloging, and storing historical artifacts native to our 
parish community. 
 
SF: Lenny Baierwalter | 765.747.9126 
SL: Emily Kress | 765.727.2412 
SM:  
 

Childcare 

This ministry allows volunteer opportunities for Ball 
State Students (18+), and parishioners who are 
interested in on-site babysitting for our parishioners' 
children during parish functions, book/bible studies, 
misc. programming, etc. 
 
Tara Edmondson| 765.288.6180 
tedmondson@parish.dol-in.org 
 

Church Cleaners 

Parish members come together to perform a multitude 
of tasks within the church. The main focus of this 
group is to maintain the beautiful and clean setting 
where the Lord can be honored and praised. This 
team works diligently to serve the entire parish 
community by the humble sacrifice of their time, 
talent, and energy. 
 
SF: Parish Chairperson needed 
SL: Julie Zvokel (Fridays); Holly Henderson 
(Saturdays) 
SM: Darlene Gildersleeve (Fridays) 
 

Coffee & Donuts 

Our Coffee and Donuts Ministry provides a 
welcoming atmosphere to visit with your friends and 
meet new parishioners. 
 
SF: Larry Baierwalter 
SL: Jeanette & Jim Carnes 
SM: Chairperson needed 
 

Euchre Night 

Join fellow pastorate 
parishioners for a night 
of friendly Euchre 
playing!  Anyone 21+ is 
invited to play. 
 
Second Thursday  
765.288.6180 
 
 

Finance Council 

The Finance Council is an advisory council to the 
Pastor who’s primary purpose is to support the Parish 
in its mission of bringing the Good News of Jesus 
Christ to the world through the prudent use of the 
Parish’s resources.  The Finance Council assists the 
Pastor in the appropriate administration and 
stewardship of parish personnel, facilities, and 
finances. It carries out this responsibility by approving 
and monitoring the annual budget, reviewing monthly 
financial statements, monitoring capital, and 
maintenance projects and giving council to the Pastor 
on other administrative and financial issues as they 
arise.  Finance Council members are appointed by the 
Pastor for three year terms. 
 
Phil McPherson | 765.288.5308 
pmcpherson@parish.dol-in.org 
 

Friendship Circle 

Gatherings for our 55+ parishioners and friends.  
New format will be 4 times a year with different 
themed meetings and light refreshments. 
 
Second Wed in Oct, Dec, Feb, and April 1-3 pm |  
Parish Hall (SF) 
Tara Edmondson | 765.288.6180 
tedmondson@parish.dol-in.org  

 

 

 

 

 

 



15 

 

Garden Ministry 

"Let's get digging!" We are all volunteers who enjoy 
landscaping and enhancing the grounds surrounding 
the church. We have been blessed with this great 
opportunity to work with the soil and see the beauty 
around us...some of which we have created. 
  
SF: Lenny Baierwalter 
 

JOY Club 

Just Older Youth - Social 
 
Every other month, 3rd Wednesday  6:00 pm  
Noll Hall (SM) 
Mary Barrett | 765.717.2635 
robbie47304@comcast.net 
 

Maintenance Committee 

Help with special projects in maintenance of our many 
buildings. 
 
Joseph Beatrice | 765.288.9223 
jbeatrice@parish.dol-in.org 
 
 

Men's Basketball 

This ministry provides the opportunity for men of the 
pastorate, 21 years or older, to play basketball. 
Basketball is a great exercise and a way to meet new 
parishioners and become more involved in the parish 
community. 
 
Tuesdays 8:00 pm | St. Michael Catholic School Gym 
Luke Ernstberger | lernstberger@gmail.com 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Pastoral Council 

The Pastoral Council is a consultative body to the 
Pastor on all matters of parish life, especially matters 
of greater importance. In response to Christ’s call to 
serve, the Council represents the parish family, 
identifies the needs of the parish members as well as 
the larger community, discerns the voice of the Holy 
Spirit, and prayerfully develops goals, objectives, plans, 
and strategies which the parish and its ministries can 
pursue.  Interested candidates should submit name to 
the pastor. 
 
Fr. Underwood | 765.288.5308 
fr.eunderwood@dol-in.org 
 

School Advisory Council 

The School Advisory Council serves the pastor and 
school principal in an advisory capacity regarding St. 
Michael Catholic School.  Members represent each 
parish and are appointed by the pastor. 
 
Fr. Underwood | 765.288.5308 
fr.eunderwood@dol-in.org 
 

Sunday Collection Counters 

Volunteers count monies received in the Sunday 
collections. 
 
Ed O’Korn | 765.288.5308 
eokorn@parish.dol-in.org 
 
 



16 

 

Pastoral Care 
Pastoral Care is visiting, counseling, or otherwise 

helping people in our parish community who are 

experiencing a difficult time with a focus on healing, 

reconciling, guiding, and sustaining. This includes 

counseling and prayer. It also includes assisting 

families with funeral planning and reception needs. 

Pastoral Care is provided in a number of ways— 

through visitations with a priest, though it can be the 

pastoral coordinator or pastoral assistants especially in 

parishes without a pastor. But most often, it is fellow 

parishioners— like you—who serve as volunteers 

in pastoral care ministries.  

 

Blood Drive 

Muncie Catholic sponsors a blood drive in the spring 
and the fall.  A decision to donate your blood can save 
a life, or even several. 
 
Jason Hart | 765.288.6180 
jhart@parish.dol-in.org 
 

Cancer Support 

"Cancer is a bully who doesn't play fair, but it can't 
dim your spirit, and it can't silence prayer." If you or 
anyone you know has been affected by cancer, join us! 
 
Fourth Monday | St. Elizabeth House (SM) 
Mary Barrett and Chantelle Indiano | 765.717.2635 
robbie47304@comcast.net 
 

 

 

 

 

 

COPE (Companioning Others with Prayer 

and Empathy) 

With Jesus as our model of compassion, this ministry 
seeks to comfort those who have suffered the death of 
a loved one. Each individual’s unique response to grief 
is recognized, and support and hope is offered. Our 
goal is “No Member of Our Parish Shall Grieve 
Alone.” This is accomplished by personal contacts, 
monthly grief support groups, bi-annual workshops, 
and a Memorial Mass each November. 
 
Mary Barrett | 765.717.2635 
robbie47304@comcast.net 
 

Divorce Support 

This Divorce Support ministry focuses on Catholic 
healing after divorce. This program helps divorced 
Catholics navigate through life issues relating to their 
life, faith, and family. 
 
Ministry leader needed.  Please contact Jason Hart if 
interested. 
 

Funeral Luncheons 

Volunteers provide a lunch free of charge for family 
and friends following a funeral held at a Muncie Parish. 
These volunteers offer comfort, support, and 
fellowship.  If you would like to volunteer for this 
ministry, please contact your parish office. 
 

Hearts of  Hope Bereavement 

Hearts of Hope welcomes all who have lost or 
anticipate the loss of a loved one and are interested in 
working toward intentional healing.  Those who join 
may be new to the grief journey, or have been on the 
journey for an extended period of time.  Because this 
process is unique to each individual, the best time to 
join this ministry is when one feels ready to move 
forward with life. 
 
4th Tuesday; afternoon & evening | St. Agnes Hall (SL) 
Deb Saxon | 765.760.4880 
dlsaxon72@yahoo.com 



17 

 

“By communicating His Spirit, Christ made His brothers, called together 
from all nations, mystically the components of His own Body.” 

—Lumen Gentium 

Marriage Sponsor Couples 

Sponsor Couples are married couples from the parish 

who share their personal experience of Christian 

marriage with the engaged couple through a one-couple 

to one-couple approach as a part of the marriage 

preparation process. 

 

Pastorate leader needed.  If interested, please contact 
Jason Hart. 
 

NFP 

God designed marriage as an "intimate partnership of 
life and love" (see Gaudium et spes, no. 48). In God's 
design, marriage is a unique union of one man with one 
woman "for the whole of life" (see Canon 1055, The 
Code of Canon Law). Marriage is oriented to the good 
of the spouses and to the creation and nurture of new 
human life (see Gaudium et spes, no. 48). Making 
decisions therefore, about when and how many 
children to have in marriage is a sacred responsibility 
that God has entrusted to husband and wife. This is 
the foundation of what the Church calls, "Responsible 
Parenthood"--the call to discern God's will for your 
marriage while respecting His design for life and love.  
 
Pastorate leader needed.  If interested, please contact 
Jason Hart. 
 

Nursing Home & Homebound Care 

This ministry assists the priests of the pastorate in 
bringing Holy Communion to those who are ill or 
disabled, living at home, in nursing homes, or other 
assisted living facilities. 
 
Fr. Underwood | 765.288.5308 
fr.eunderwood@.dol-in.org 
 

 

 

 

 

Stephen Ministry 

Stephen Ministry is a one-to-one lay caring ministry 
that equips and empowers lay caregivers — called 
Stephen Ministers — to provide high-quality, 
confidential, Christ-centered care to people who are 
hurting. Lay persons provide one-to-one Christian care 
to individuals facing life challenges or difficulties. 
Stephen Ministers are not counselors; they are trained 
caregivers. Their role is to listen and care and share 
God’s love – not to give advice or counsel. 
 
Stephen Ministers are trained to recognize when a care 
receiver’s need exceeds what they can provide. When 
that happens, they work with the care receiver to help 
them find and receive the type of care they need. 
 
Confidentiality is one of the most important principles 
of Stephen Ministry. What a care receiver tells his or 
her Stephen Minister and even the care receiver’s 
identity is kept in strictest confidence. 
There are three main groups involved in Stephen 
Ministry: Stephen Ministers, Stephen Care Receivers, 
and Stephen Leaders. 
 
St. Agnes Hall (SL) 
Deb Saxon | 765.760.4800 
dlsaxon72@yahoo.com 
 

The Third Option 
 
The Third Option is an ongoing group program to 
build better marriages.  For some it provides 
enrichment, for others it helps them move beyond 
misunderstandings, hurt and difficult issues. The 
program combines learning new skills with group 
support and inspiring testimonials, all in a warm and 
caring environment.   The Third Option is not 
counseling.  Rather, each session cycle covers a 
comprehensive set of tools useful for developing better 
understanding, sensitivity and trust while learning more 
effective speaking and listening skills.  
 
Ministry leader needed.  If interested, please contact 
Jason Hart. 



18 

 

Campus Ministry 

Cardinal Catholic 

Cardinal Catholic at St. 
Francis of Assisi 
University Parish & 
Newman Apostolate is 
home to hundreds of 
Catholic University 
students. We provide an 
environment of 
encounter and real friendship that fosters authentic 
growth into the Saints God made us to be. 
 
Jason Hart | 765.288.6180 
jhart@parish.dol-in.org 
 

Cardinal Catholic Friday Formation 

These evenings are designed to help college students 
dive deeper into matters of theology and philosophy, 
while fostering fellowship with other students. 
 
Friday evenings (BSU Academic Year) |  
Costello Room (SF) 
Fr. Owens | 765.288.6180 
fr.cowens@dol-in.org 
 

Cardinal Catholic Interns 

Newman Center Interns at Ball State are 
undergraduate students constituting and enacting the 
core identity of The Newman Center. This is 
principally a spiritual reality that starts with an 
encounter with Jesus Christ and continually 
manifested through growth in personal holiness and 
service to the Local Church. Being a Newman Center 
Intern is a profoundly important privilege and 
responsibility. 
 
Jason Hart | 765.288.6180 
jhart@parish.dol-in.org 
 

Cardinal Catholic Leadership Team 

Cardinal Catholic Leadership Team members assist in 
the day to day work of Campus Ministry.  Leadership 
members serve on various teams including weekly 
events, retreats, and large various gatherings, 
marketing and media, and outreach. 

 

FOCUS 

FOCUS is  a Catholic collegiate outreach whose 
mission is to share the hope and joy of the gospel with 
college students. Trained in Church teaching, prayer, 
sacred Scripture, evangelization, and discipleship, 
FOCUS missionaries encounter students in friendship 
where they are, inviting them into a personal 
relationship with Jesus Christ and accompanying them 
as they pursue lives of virtue and excellence.  
  
Jake Kellock | 309.335.2796 
jake.kellock@focus.org 

 

FOCUS Bible Studies 

FOCUS offers dozens of Bible studies each semester 
on many different days and times to fit the schedules 
of our college students. They are led by our 
missionaries and other student leaders. Bible study is 
an incredible opportunity to grow in authentic 
friendships, encounter Christ in Holy Scripture, 
engage in meaningful conversations, and learn more 
about the Faith and how to share it with others. 
Contact a FOCUS Missionary for more information. 
 
309.335.2796 
jake.kellock@focus.org 
 

Newman Night 

Dinners 

Volunteers provide and serve 
dinner for Cardinal Catholic students for Newman 
Night. 
 
Wednesday 6:00-8:00 PM | Parish Hall (SF) 
To volunteer, please contact Jason Hart 
 

SFYRT 

The St. Francis Youth Retreat Team (SFYRT) are Ball 
State students who put on retreats for middle school 
and high school students throughout the diocese. 
Each semester, 2-3 retreats are planned and executed 
by this committed group. SFYRT leaders can take on 
different leadership positions including MCs, speakers, 
small group leaders, and service.  



19 

 

Grupos de Oración 

Grupo de Oración 

Grupo de personas que se 
reúnen los sábados de 
6:30pm a 9pm en la iglesia 
para orar y alabar a nuestro 
Señor Jesucristo. 
 

Rezo de Rosario 

Grupo de personas que se reúnen antes de Misa para 
rezar el rosario. 
 

Ministerios  
 

Arte de Mantenimiento y Decoración 

Voluntarios de personas quienes les gustaría ser parte 
de la decoración de la iglesia con los cambios 
litúrgicos, limpieza de la iglesia y mantenimiento de 
jardines alrededor de la iglesia. 
 

Quinceañeras y Bodas 

Voluntarios que les interesaría ayudar preparar antes y 
recoger la iglesia después de una de estas 
celebraciones. 
 
 

Ministros de Liturgia  
(Misa en español todos los domingos a las 
12:30pm) 
 

Coro  

Voluntarios que comparten sus dones para hacer la 
celebración de la Santa Misa una experiencia 
enriquecedora con cantos y alabanzas a nuestro Señor, 
o bien con algún instrumento música. 
 

Hospitalidad 

Personas que dan la bienvenida a la Iglesia al entrar y 
la despedida a la iglesia al terminar la Misa, recogen 
limosna, y entregan los boletines. 
 
 
 

Ministros Extraordinarios de la Sagrada 

Comunión (EMHC) 

Personas que asisten entregando el cuerpo y la sangre 
de Cristo en la Comunión a los fieles. 
 

Monaguillos 

Niño(a)s que han recibido la Primera Comunión y 
desean asistir en la celebración de la Misa. 
 

Proclamación de la Palabra 

Personas que proclaman las lecturas y oración de los 
fieles en la Misa en español. 
  

Sacristán 

Voluntarios que preparan y recogen el altar para la 
celebración de la Misa. 
 

Tradiciones Hispanas 

Celebración a la Virgen 

de Guadalupe 

Grupo de voluntarios que 
celebran anualmente el 12 de 
diciembre con mañanitas, obra 
de las apariciones, música, rosario, y convivio. 
 

Celebración de San Judas Tadeo 

Grupo de voluntarios que ayuden a organizar la 
celebración anual de San Judas Tadeo en octubre con 
novena, Misa, y convivio. 
 

Dia de los muertos 

Celebración del día de los difuntos con Misa y un altar 
de muertos con recepción después. 
 

Kermes 

Grupo de voluntarios quienes les gustaría ayudar en la 
organización de nuestro Kermes anualmente. 
 

Vía Crucis Viviente 

Voluntarios que representan la pasión de Nuestro 
Señor Jesucristo el viernes santo. 

Apostolado Hispano 



20 

 

Outreach 
 

Boy Scouts 

Boy Scouting is a youth-lead organization: The boys 
learn how to organize and lead the Troop. We 
encourage adult men and women to consider helping 
guide this rewarding ministry. 
 
Jeremy Collins | 765.760.2450 
jeremybcollins@yahoo.com 
 

Cub Scouts 

The Cub Scout program helps boys to develop 
qualities they will carry throughout their lifetimes by 
focusing on 12 core values of character development: 
Citizenship, Compassion, Cooperation, Courage, 
Faith, Health and Fitness, Honesty, Perseverance, 
Positive Attitude, Resourcefulness, Respect, and 
Responsibility 
 
Jeremy Collins | 765.760.2450 
jeremybcollins@yahoo.com 
 

Girl Scouts 

According to the Girl Scouts of USA, “The Purpose 
of Girl Scouting is to inspire girls with the highest 
ideals of character, conduct, patriotism, and service 
that they may become happy and resourceful citizens.” 
These values are reflected in the opening of the Girl 
Scout Promise, “On my honor, I will try: To serve 
God and my country, To help people at all times, And 
to live by the Girl Scout Law.” 
 
Talytha Collins, Maria Hart 
765.749.1334  
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Deacon's Pantry 

Deacon's Pantry serves 
residents of Delaware County 
through monthly food 
offerings.  Volunteers are 
needed to help stock shelves, 
distribute food, and more. 
 
Tuesday, Thursday 1-3 PM  
310 S. Hackley St. (SL Campus) 
Brenda Manis | 765.261.7780 
 

Footprints 

The mission of Footprints is to show God's love for 
the world through the gifts of handiwork created and 
freely given to those in need. Footprints is a group 
that sews, knits, and crochets a variety of items 
including all baby items, pillow case dresses, walker 
pockets, chemo caps, and scarves.  Items are given to 
various organizations such as:  Project Gabriel, First 
Choice for Women, Harvest Soup Kitchen, St. 
Vincent de Paul Society, all nursing homes 
surrounding Muncie, Indiana, and Father Andre's 
Orphanage in Haiti. 
 
Thursdays - 2x a month | St. Agnes Hall (SL) 
Josephine Turner | 765.282.0170 
 

Gabriel Project 

This ministry helps at-risk pregnant women who may 
be considering abortion or who just need some help.  
The ministry provides both spiritual and material 
needs for the women and their children. Gabriel 
Project works with the mothers from pregnancy until 
the child turns 2. 
 
Carol Saval | 765.289.4536 
angelasaval09@gmail.com 
 
 

 

"The fruit of the Spirit is love, joy, peace, patience, kindness, generosity, 
faithfulness, gentleness, and self-control."  Galatians 5:22-23 



21 

 

Giving Tree 

Do you get excited for Christmas each year? Are you 
passionate about keeping the true spirit of the season 
alive? Come join the Giving Tree ministry! 
 
SF: Tara Edmondson 
SL: Mary Bowling 
SM: Chair needed 

 
Haiti Twinning 

The Haiti Twinning program provides support for 

teachers and nurses at our sister parish of St. Michael 

in Plaisance, Haiti. 

Tara Edmondson | 765.288.6180 

tedmondson@parish.dol-in.org 

Knights of  Columbus 

We are a band of brothers, a 
network of men in 
communities around the 
world dedicated to doing 
good in the service of God 
and our neighbor. By 

becoming a Knight you will find your parish to 
become more like a home; you’ll be able to grow in 
your Catholic faith and help those in need in your 
local community 
 
Knights of Columbus Hall, Purdue St. 
765.282.8280 
https://kofcmuncieindiana.com/ 
 

Ministry of  the Fibers 

Women of the pastorate join together for spirituality, 
community, and to learn knitting, crocheting or other 
skills to make prayer items, such as shawls, to be given 
to those in need, as a celebration, for illness, or for 
bereavement. Currently, two groups of women come 
together on the third Wednesday of each month – one 
in the morning and one in the evening. All women 
parishioners are invited to join this ministry.  
 
Third Wednesday | St. Elizabeth House (SM) 
Jeanette Carnes | 765-729-3638 
carnesjr45@gmail.com 
 

 

Muncie Catholic Cares Card Ministry 

Volunteers write 1200+ cards a month to be delivered 
by volunteers to all our local nursing home residents.  
Cards and stamps are provided by Muncie Catholic by 
a donation. 
 
Kathy Taylor | 765.729.5545 
kathaleena51@gmail.com 
 
 

Muncie Catholic Women's Guild 

The Guild is for all women of the Muncie Pastorate. 
There are no dues; the Guild meets monthly; women 
may serve on various spiritual, social, and service 
activities. The mission is to unite all Catholic women 
in the Muncie Pastorate in spiritual activities, social 
activities, and service activities throughout our 
community. The vision is to respect the traditions of 
those who came before us, embrace the ideas that 
come after us, and learn to meld them together with 
faith and kindness. 
 
4th Wednesday 6:30-8:30 pm | Noll Hall (SM) 
Susan Phipps | 317.703.4198 
supips@ymail.com 
 

Pro Life Ministry 

Are you passionate about the sanctity of life from 
conception to natural death? Do you want to be an 
instrument of change and bring awareness to Catholic-
Christian views on these issues? Respect Life Ministry 
is comprised of parishioners who are committed to 
supporting and promoting the sacredness of all human 
life, from the moment of conception up to natural 
death.  
 
Ministry leader needed.  If interested, please contact 
Jason Hart. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

"Be on your guard, stand firm in the faith, be 
courageous, be strong.  Your every act should 

be done with love."  I Corinthians 16:13-14 



22 

 

 

Queen of  Angels 

Queen of Angels Gift Shop provides a local source 
for holy cards, rosaries, statues, books, and much 
more!  Volunteers are needed to help staff the shop. 
 
BJ Delk | 765.749.2044 
bjd.1@comcast.net 
www.munciecatholic.com/queenofangels 

 
Social Justice Team 

The Social Justice Team studies various issues 
pertaining to the Catholic Social teachings. 
 
Varies per study | St. Agnes Hall (SL) 
Jane Cronk |  
jkcronk@gmail.com 
 

St. Vincent de Paul Society 

The St. Vincent de Paul Society is an international 
Catholic lay organization founded in France in 1833 
by Blessed Frederic Ozanam. Under the patronage 
of St. Vincent de Paul, the Society seeks to foster the 
spiritual growth of its members through person-to-
person service to the poor and marginalized in 
society. The local SVDP conference, started in 1980, 
includes men and women from all three Catholic 
parishes in Muncie and is committed to serving 
needy residents of Delaware County, regardless of 
religious affiliation. Throughout the year, local 
Vincentians collect and deliver food to indigent 
households, provide financial assistance for rent and 
utilities. The St. Vincent de Paul Thrift Store, 
located at 920 E. Charles Street.  Projects sponsored 
by the Muncie conference include the annual 
“Blanket Sunday” collection and preparation and 
distribution of Christmas baskets to needy families. 
 
1st and 3rd Monday - 7:00-8:30 pm |  
St. Elizabeth House (SM) 
Karen Zabel | 317.979.2077 
 

 

 

St. Vincent de Paul Thrift Store 

The store offers donated 
clothing, household, and 
miscellaneous items at low 
cost to the general public or 
free to our clients, 
depending on need.  
 
Volunteer opportunities for 
the society and the store 
include working at the 
Thrift Store, maintaining 
the food pantry or 
delivering food, retrieving 
and relaying messages left 
by clients on the SVDP answering machine, 
consulting with clients seeking financial assistance, 
and assisting with special projects, such as Christmas 
baskets and fundraising events. 
 
920 E. Charles St. 
Jeanette Carnes | 765.729.3638 
carnesjr45@gmail.com 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

"Go, therefore, and make disciples of all 
the nations; baptizing them in the name of 
the Father and of the Son and of the Holy 
Spirit, and teaching them to observe all 

that I have commanded you. And behold, I 
am with you until the end of the age.” 

—Matthew 28:19-20 



23 

 

Ministry Index 

Adorers  10 

Altar Servers  12 

Apologetics Night  6 

Archive Committee  14 

Art & Environment  12 

Arte de Mantenimiento  

   y Decoración  19 

Benedictine Oblates  10 

Blood Drive  16 

Books and Brews  6 

Boy Scouts  20 

Called and Gifted  10 

Cancer Support  16 

Cantors  13 

Cardinal Catholic  18 

Cardinal Catholic  

   Friday Formation  18 

Cardinal Catholic Interns  18 

Cardinal Catholic  

   Leadership Team  18 

Celebración a la  

   Virgen de Guadalupe  19 

Celebración de  

   San Judas Tadeo  19 

Childcare  14 

Choir Members  13 

Church Cleaners  14 

Coffee & Donuts  14 

Confirmation Preparation  9 

Contemporary Music  13 

COPE (Companioning  

Others with Prayer and Empathy)  16 

Coro en español  19 

Cub Scouts  20 

Deacon's Pantry  20 

Dia de los muertos  19 

Divorce Support  16 

Eat, Pray, Learn  6 

Euchre Night  14 

Exodus 90  7 

Extraordinary Ministers  

   of Holy Communion  12 

Finance Council  14 

First Saturday Novena  10 

Focolare (Word of Mary)  10 

FOCUS  18 

FOCUS Bible Studies  18 

Footprints  20 

Friendship Circle  14 

Funeral Luncheons  16 

Gabriel Project  20 

Garden Ministry  15 

Girl Scouts  20 

Giving Tree  21 

Grupo de Oración  19 

Haiti Twinning 21 

Hearts of Hope bereavement  16 

High School Youth Ministry  9 

Hospitalidad  19 

Instrumentalists  13 

JOY Club  15 

Kermes  19 

Kingsmen - Men's Bible Study  7 

Knights of Columbus  21 

Lectio Bible Study  6 

Legion of Mary  10 

Maintenance Committee  15 

Marriage Sponsor Couples  17 

Men's Basketball  15 

Men's Bible Study  7 

Men's Group  7 

Middle School Youth Ministry  9 

Ministros Extraordinarios  

   de la Sagrada Comunión  19 

Ministry of the Fibers  21 

Monaguillos  19 

Muncie Catholic  

   Cares Card Ministry  21 

Muncie Catholic Mom’s Group  8 

Muncie Catholic Rosary Guild  10 

Muncie Catholic Women's Guild  21 

Newman Night Dinners  18 

NFP  17 

Nursing Home &  

   Homebound Care  17 

Pastoral Council  15 

Prayer Chain  11 

Pro Life Ministry  21 

Proclamación de la Palabra  19 

Queen of Angels  22 

Quinceañeras y Bodas  19 

RCIA/OCIA  6 

RCIC  8 

Readers  12 

Religious Education  9 

Religious Education Catechists  9 

Rezo de Rosario  19 

Rosary Leaders  11 

Sacristán  19 

Sacristans  12 

School Advisory Council  15 

Secular Franciscans  11 

SEED  11 

SFYRT  18 

Social Justice Team  22 

Soul Core  11 

St. John the Evangelist Bible  

   Reading Ministry  6 

St. Michael Catholic School  9 

St. Vincent de Paul Society  22 

St. Vincent de Paul Thrift Store  22 

Stephen Ministry  17 

Sunday Bible Study  6 

Sunday Collection Counters  15 

The Third Option  17 

Tuesday Scripture Study  7 

Ushers  12 

Vacation Bible School/Totus Tuus  9 

Vía Crucis Viviente  19 

Walking with Purpose  8 

Women of the Word Bible Study  8 

Women's Bible Study  8 

Young Adults  7 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1.4.23 




